
 

 

PUTNAM COUNTY PRE-K 

2024-2025  

All Putnam County Pre-K Sites operate 4 days a week (Monday-Thursday). 

All Classrooms are staffed with one teacher and one assistant teacher. 

All sites offer both breakfast and lunch.   

 

  

Name of 

Site 

Address/ 

Phone 

Number 

of Class-

rooms 

Hours of  

Pre-K 

Before Care After Care Transportation Site contact  

information 

Buffalo 

Elementary 

19366 Buffalo Road 

Buffalo, WV 25033 

304-937-2651 

1  7:20-1:35 

 

No No For special needs 

students only 

Tonya Casto 

tcasto@k12.wv.us 

Confidence 

Elementary 

8786 McLane Pike, 

Liberty, WV 25124 

304-586-2041 

1  7:15-1:30 No No For special needs 

students only 

Kristi Barker 

Kbarker@k12.wv.us  

Conner 

Street 

Elementary 

445 Conner Street, 

Hurricane, WV  

25526 

304-562-9351 

2  

 

7:45-2:00 

 

No  No For special needs 

students only 

Sara Rooper 

srooper@k12.wv.us 

Eastbrook 

Elementary 

School  

2092 Bills Creek 

Road 

Winfield, WV 25213 

304-755-9835 

1  7:15-1:30 No No For special needs 

students only 

Martica Dillon 

mjdillon@k12.wv.us 

Forrest 

Burdette 

Memorial 

United 

Methodist 

Church 

Preschool 

2848 Putnam 

Avenue, Hurricane, 

WV  25526 

304-562-9170 

1  8:00-2:15 Yes on site 

beginning at 

7 a.m. 

Yes on site 

until 6 p.m. 

No Cathy Daley 

Cathy@forrestburdette.com 

George 

Washington 

Elementary 

409 Eleanor Circle 

Eleanor, 

 WV 25070 

304-586-2184 

1 7:55-2:10 No No For special needs 

students only 

Janice Luikart 

jluikart@k12.wv.us 
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Name of Site Address/ 

Phone 

Number 

of Class-

rooms 

Hours of 

Pre-K 

Before 

Care 

After 

Care 

Transportation Site contact  

information 

 

Hurricane Town 

Elementary School 

300 Harbour Lane, 

Hurricane, WV  

25526 

304-562-3610 

2 8:00-2:15 No No For special needs 

students only 

Eva Marum 

emarcum@k12.wv.us 

Lakeside Elementary 

School 

2554 U.S. Route 60 

Hurricane, WV  

25526 

304-562-3630 

1 

 

7:10-1:25 

 

No No For special needs  

students only 

 

Lisa Lewis 

lglewis@k12.wv.us 

 

Mountain View 

Elementary 

3967 Teays Valley 

Road, Hurricane, 

WV  25526 

304-757-5667 

4 

 

7:20-1:35 No Yes on 

site until 

6:00 p.m. 

For special needs  

students only 

 

Jill Cox 

jlcox@k12.wv.us 

Poca Elementary 2986 Charleston 

Road 

Poca, WV  25159 

304-755-7561 

2 7:45-2:00 No No For special needs 

students only 

Lisa Raines 

lraines@k12.wv.us 

Rock Branch 

Elementary 

4616 First Avenue 

Nitro, WV  25143 

304-755-1443 

1  

 

7:30-1:45 No No For special needs 

students only 

Beth Scott 

Beth.scott@k12.wv.us 

Stepping Stones 

Academy 

201 Chase Drive 

Hurricane, WV  

25526 

304-201-2505 

1 7:45-2:00 Yes on 

site 

beginning 

at 7:00 

a.m. 

Yes on 

site until 

6:00 p.m. 

No Kim Harper 

preschool@stepp 

ingstonesacademy 

wv.com 
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Name of Site Address/ 

Phone 

Number 

of Class-

rooms 

Hours of  

Pre-K 

Before Care After 

Care 

Transportation Site contact  

information 

Tri-County 

YMCA 

200 Carls Lane, 

Scott Depot, 

WV  25560 

304-757-5977 

2 7:30-1:45 

8:00-2:15 

No Yes on 

site until 

6:00 p.m. 

No Kimara Carter 

Kimara@tri-county 

ymca.org 

West Teays 

Elementary 

School 

3676 Teays 

Valley Road, 

Hurricane, WV  

25526 

304-757-6711 

2 7:30-1:45 No No For special needs 

students only 

Lisa Ashworth 

lashworth@k12.wv.us  

Winfield 

Child 

Development 

Center 

12902 Winfield 

Road, Winfield, 

WV  25213 

304-586-3290 

1  8:15-2:30 Yes on site 

beginning at 

7:00 a.m. 

Yes on 

site until 

6:00 p.m. 

No Missy Kester 

wcdckids@yahoo.com 

melissa.kester@k12.wv.us 

Winfield 

Elementary 

School 

75 Wall Street 

Winfield, WV  

25213 

304-586-2565 

4 

 

7:45-2:00  No No For special needs 

students only 

Sarah Dempsey 

sdempsey@k12.wv.us 

 

mailto:lashworth@k12.wv.us
mailto:melissa.kester@k12.wv.us
mailto:sdempsey@k12.wv.us

